YouGov
March 24 - 25, 2016 You
1. Favorability of Religious Beliefs — Islam
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following religious beliefs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 4% 11% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 12% 20% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 21% 23% 24% 23% 22% 25% 19% 20% 25%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 37% 23% 36% 43% 49% 43% 21% 34% 29%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 29% 22% 16% 11% 16% 30% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (481) (516) (185) (241) (385) (186) (703) (128) (103) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 9% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 20% 13% 6% 15% 12% 13% 15% 16% 11% 13% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 21% 27% 22% 21% 25% 29% 24% 32% 24% 21% 20%
Very unfavorable 38% 25% 38% 61% 40% 42% 42% 28% 30% 38% 41% 42%
Not sure 19% 25% 18% 9% 18% 14% 13% 30% 19% 21% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (375) (371) (251) (485) (247) (111) (154) (179) (225) (365) (228)




YouGov
March 24 - 25, 2016 You
2. Favorability of Religious Beliefs — Christianity
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following religious beliefs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 44% 42% 47% 29% 38% 49% 57% 46% 44% 37% 39%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 25% 22% 21% 27% 28% 24% 25% 29% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 27% 20% 11% 6% 15% 13% 19% 20%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 12% 11% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 9% 9% 5% 2% 5% 11% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (465) (498) (178) (234) (370) (181) (682) (119) (99) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 44% 32% 39% 74% 47% 45% 41% 36% 38% 45% 48% 43%
Somewhat favorable 25% 29% 24% 19% 25% 24% 28% 22% 28% 22% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 19% 2% 13% 16% 20% 17% 19% 17% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 14% 9% 3% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 6% 15%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 1% 14% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (361) (362) (240) (469) (239) (105) (150) (168) (222) (352) (221)
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March 24 - 25, 2016 You
3. Favorability of Religious Beliefs — Judaism
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following religious beliefs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 16% 18% 5% 13% 21% 27% 20% 8% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 33% 35% 31% 30% 25% 33% 43% 37% 24% 22% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 28% 14% 16% 9% 16% 16% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 6% 16% 9% 10% 9% 17% 13% 8%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 31% 31% 22% 10% 20% 35% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (476) (515) (185) (239) (382) (185) (700) (126) (102) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 9% 19% 29% 16% 20% 22% 16% 14% 26% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable 33% 32% 34% 33% 27% 43% 37% 33% 32% 28% 34% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 16% 15% 18% 12% 23% 13% 24% 16% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 16% 8% 6% 13% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 12%
Not sure 23% 25% 24% 18% 25% 19% 9% 31% 21% 22% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (371) (369) (251) (481) (247) (110) (153) (178) (226) (359) (228)
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4. Favorability of Religious Beliefs — Atheism
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following religious beliefs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 14% 9% 19% 13% 11% 5% 12% 8% 15% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 22% 12% 13% 17% 16% 9% 14% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15% 15% 18% 21% 24%
Very unfavorable 40% 36% 43% 21% 36% 44% 54% 41% 46% 31% 33%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 19% 20% 16% 9% 15% 19% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (474) (516) (183) (240) (382) (185) (703) (123) (101) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 17% 12% 2% 10% 13% 16% 12% 10% 17% 8% 14%
Somewhat favorable 15% 22% 13% 8% 13% 13% 25% 21% 18% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 13% 21% 12% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 40% 28% 39% 60% 44% 38% 37% 32% 31% 42% 44% 37%
Not sure 16% 17% 18% 13% 16% 17% 7% 21% 20% 16% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (372) (370) (248) (483) (246) (109) (152) (178) (226) (361) (225)
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5. Discrimination against Religious Beliefs — Islam
Do you think that discrimination against people living in the United States who hold the following religious beliefs is increasing, decreasing, or has there been no
change?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increasing 54% 56% 52% 58% 51% 48% 63% 56% 49% 55% 46%
No change 20% 19% 20% 16% 16% 26% 17% 20% 17% 17% 26%
Decreasing 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 14%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 15% 23% 16% 11% 14% 26% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (471) (508) (183) (236) (377) (183) (693) (124) (100) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Increasing 54% 63% 49% 47% 51% 57% 59% 56% 58% 59% 52% 49%
No change 20% 13% 22% 26% 19% 20% 26% 18% 19% 20% 21% 18%
Decreasing 10% 7% 10% 14% 12% 9% 9% 6% 12% 10% 8% 12%
Not sure 16% 16% 18% 12% 18% 14% 6% 20% 11% 11% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (368) (361) (250) (476) (244) (109) (150) (174) (222) (357) (226)
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6. Discrimination against Religious Beliefs — Christianity
Do you think that discrimination against people living in the United States who hold the following religious beliefs is increasing, decreasing, or has there been no
change?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increasing 31% 34% 27% 16% 30% 37% 35% 35% 21% 17% 25%
No change 45% 42% 47% 48% 41% 43% 48% 42% 43% 56% 49%
Decreasing 13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 12% 15% 12% 21% 8% 14%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 21% 18% 9% 3% 10% 15% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (474) (513) (184) (241) (379) (183) (697) (126) (101) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Increasing 31% 14% 34% 52% 28% 32% 42% 27% 23% 28% 35% 32%
No change 45% 57% 40% 32% 44% 48% 39% 45% 59% 46% 39% 40%
Decreasing 13% 18% 12% 6% 14% 11% 18% 10% 10% 15% 14% 12%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 8% 0% 18% 8% 11% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (372) (367) (248) (480) (246) (108) (153) (177) (225) (362) (223)
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7. Discrimination against Religious Beliefs — Judaism
Do you think that discrimination against people living in the United States who hold the following religious beliefs is increasing, decreasing, or has there been no
change?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increasing 26% 29% 23% 13% 18% 33% 35% 29% 24% 11% 22%
No change 45% 46% 44% 50% 46% 40% 48% 46% 40% 46% 37%
Decreasing 8% 8% 8% 14% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 17% 4%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 23% 29% 21% 11% 17% 31% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (477) (515) (185) (241) (381) (185) (702) (125) (102) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Increasing 26% 20% 24% 38% 20% 30% 42% 26% 24% 26% 23% 31%
No change 45% 49% 45% 39% 45% 48% 48% 38% 48% 52% 42% 42%
Decreasing 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 5% 11% 10% 4% 11% 7%
Not sure 21% 23% 24% 13% 26% 15% 4% 26% 18% 19% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (373) (369) (250) (482) (246) (110) (154) (177) (227) (360) (228)
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8. Discrimination against Religious Beliefs — Atheism
Do you think that discrimination against people living in the United States who hold the following religious beliefs is increasing, decreasing, or has there been no
change?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increasing 18% 21% 16% 22% 21% 15% 17% 16% 26% 17% 23%
No change 44% 44% 44% 47% 36% 46% 47% 45% 36% 50% 37%
Decreasing 18% 20% 16% 15% 20% 19% 18% 21% 11% 9% 22%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 17% 22% 21% 18% 18% 28% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (475) (516) (185) (240) (382) (184) (700) (126) (102) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Increasing 18% 29% 14% 9% 19% 16% 28% 13% 14% 17% 21% 17%
No change 44% 41% 45% 48% 42% 45% 38% 53% 50% 48% 41% 40%
Decreasing 18% 11% 19% 28% 18% 20% 25% 12% 13% 18% 19% 22%
Not sure 20% 19% 23% 15% 21% 19% 9% 23% 23% 17% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (374) (366) (251) (482) (248) (109) (152) (176) (227) (361) (227)
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9. Increasing Muslim Discrimination

Do you think that discrimination against Muslims living in the United States is increasing, or not?

Derived from previous question

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increasing 54% 56% 52% 58% 51% 48% 63% 56% 49% 55% 46%
Not increasing 30% 32% 28% 27% 26% 3% 26% 30% 25% 29% 39%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 15% 23% 16% 11% 14% 26% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (471) (508) (183) (236) (377) (183) (693) (124) (100) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Increasing 54% 63% 49% 47% 51% 57% 59% 56% 58% 59% 52% 49%
Not increasing 30% 20% 32% 40% 31% 29% 35% 24% 31% 30% 29% 30%
Not sure 16% 16% 18% 12% 18% 14% 6% 20% 11% 11% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (368) (361) (250) (476) (244) (109) (150) (174) (222) (357) (226)
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10. Muslim Discrimination
Just your impression, in the United States today, is there a lot of discrimination against Muslims or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, there is a lot of
discrimination 55% 51% 58% 76% 54% 48% 47% 50% 67% 67% 52%
Not, not a lot of
discrimination 30% 34% 27% 9% 27% 35% 44% 35% 17% 16% 35%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 15% 19% 17% 9% 15% 16% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (477) (516) (183) (241) (383) (186) (702) (126) (103) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, there is a lot of
discrimination 55% 73% 53% 28% 54% 55% 49% 59% 61% 58% 54% 48%
Not, not a lot of
discrimination 30% 14% 32% 53% 27% 35% 42% 25% 29% 28% 29% 35%
Not sure 15% 13% 15% 19% 19% 10% 9% 16% 9% 14% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (375) (369) (249) (481) (247) (111) (154) (179) (225) (362) (227)
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11. Muslim Ban
Do you agree or disagree that there should be "a total and complete shutdown of Muslims entering the United States until our country’s representatives can figure
out what is going on"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 30% 31% 29% 11% 22% 38% 43% 36% 12% 18% 26%
Agree somewhat 21% 20% 22% 19% 24% 20% 22% 21% 19% 30% 12%
Disagree somewhat 13% 11% 15% 20% 11% 12% 10% 11% 15% 20% 15%
Disagree strongly 27% 31% 23% 44% 24% 20% 24% 24% 39% 24% 39%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 6% 20% 9% 1% 8% 14% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (480) (519) (184) (242) (386) (187) (706) (128) (102) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Agree strongly 30% 14% 32% 53% 31% 29% 28% 29% 28% 26% 33% 32%
Agree somewhat 21% 18% 20% 28% 22% 24% 22% 15% 22% 25% 22% 16%
Disagree somewhat 13% 16% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9% 15% 14% 13% 12% 14%
Disagree strongly 27% 42% 25% 4% 22% 30% 37% 30% 28% 28% 24% 27%
Not sure 9% 9% 12% 6% 11% 6% 4% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (376) (372) (251) (485) (249) (111) (154) (180) (227) (365) (227)
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12. Muslim Sympathies

Do you think Muslim Americans are more sympathetic to terrorists than other American citizens, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More sympathetic 35% 40% 30% 23% 31% 38% 45% 38% 21% 32% 37%
Not more sympathetic 37% 35% 38% 43% 36% 31% 40% 35% 38% 37% 44%
Not sure 29% 24% 33% 34% 33% 31% 15% 27% 41% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (480) (518) (184) (241) (386) (187) (705) (127) (103) (83)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
More sympathetic 35% 17% 39% 56% 32% 36% 46% 36% 31% 31% 40% 34%
Not more sympathetic 37% 53% 34% 16% 37% 38% 36% 34% 48% 38% 28% 41%
Not sure 29% 30% 27% 28% 32% 27% 17% 29% 21% 31% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (375) (371) (252) (486) (249) (111) (152) (180) (225) (365) (228)
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13. Cruz Quote
Do you agree or disagree with this statement: "We need to empower law enforcement to patrol and secure Muslim neighborhoods before they become radicalized’?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 21% 25% 16% 7% 21% 24% 27% 23% 10% 16% 18%
Agree somewhat 24% 22% 26% 23% 22% 26% 23% 24% 19% 28% 20%
Disagree somewhat 14% 11% 17% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 17% 12% 19%
Disagree strongly 26% 30% 22% 39% 22% 22% 25% 25% 34% 21% 31%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 18% 23% 15% 8% 14% 20% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (479) (517) (185) (239) (385) (187) (702) (128) (103) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Agree strongly 21% 14% 18% 36% 20% 21% 25% 19% 24% 14% 22% 21%
Agree somewhat 24% 15% 25% 38% 24% 31% 14% 18% 24% 29% 23% 20%
Disagree somewhat 14% 17% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 15% 13% 17%
Disagree strongly 26% 40% 24% 6% 22% 30% 36% 28% 28% 28% 24% 27%
Not sure 16% 14% 20% 11% 20% 7% 10% 20% 13% 14% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (376) (368) (252) (485) (248) (111) (152) (178) (226) (364) (228)
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14. Surveillance or Cooperation
Thinking about preventing Islamist terror attacks in the United States, do you think it is better to work with Muslim communities to identify potential terrorists or to
subject Muslim communities to intense surveillance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better to work with
Muslim communities 63% 61% 64% 60% 60% 62% 70% 62% 69% 64% 54%
Better to subject
Muslim communities to
intense surveillance 24% 30% 18% 24% 20% 26% 24% 26% 10% 23% 24%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 15% 20% 13% 7% 12% 21% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (478) (518) (184) (240) (386) (186) (703) (128) (103) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Better to work with
Muslim communities 63% 73% 59% 52% 60% 63% 69% 66% 63% 65% 60% 65%
Better to subject
Muslim communities to
intense surveillance 24% 16% 23% 38% 26% 24% 20% 18% 25% 21% 25% 23%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 10% 14% 13% 11% 16% 12% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (375) (370) (251) (486) (248) (111) (151) (179) (226) (363) (228)
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15. Muslim Scrutiny
Which of the following comes closer to your view about the federal government’s efforts to prevent terrorism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Muslims living in the
U.S. should be subject
to more scrutiny than
people in other
religious groups 38% 39% 36% 16% 35% 48% 45% 44% 14% 30% 31%
Muslims living in the
U.S. should NOT be
subject to additional
scrutiny solely because
of their religion 45% 47% 44% 68% 41% 35% 45% 40% 66% 51% 50%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 16% 24% 18% 10% 16% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (475) (517) (183) (238) (384) (187) (701) (127) (102) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Muslims living in the
U.S. should be subject
to more scrutiny than
people in other
religious groups 38% 22% 39% 60% 35% 45% 38% 35% 32% 38% 40% 39%
Muslims living in the
U.S. should NOT be
subject to additional
scrutiny solely because
of their religion 45% 64% 40% 24% 45% 42% 49% 49% 57% 45% 42% 42%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 16% 20% 14% 13% 16% 11% 18% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (374) (367) (251) (484) (245) (111) (152) (179) (224) (361) (228)
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16. Religious Violence
Which statement comes closer to your own views even if neither is exactly right?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Islamic religion is
more likely than others
to encourage violence
among its believers 59% 62% 57% 36% 64% 67% 64% 66% 37% 45% 63%
The Islamic religion
does not encourage
violence more than
others 41% 38% 43% 64% 36% 33% 36% 34% 63% 55% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (971) (469) (502) (181) (229) (377) (184) (688) (120) (102) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The Islamic religion is
more likely than others
to encourage violence
among its believers 59% 39% 65% 83% 58% 65% 66% 51% 53% 58% 63% 61%
The Islamic religion
does not encourage
violence more than
others 41% 61% 35% 17% 42% 35% 34% 49% 47% 42% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (971) (363) (360) (248) (473) (245) (110) (143) (173) (219) (358) (221)
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17. Muslim Patriotism

In general, would you say that most Muslims in the United States are patriotic Americans who believe in American values, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 33% 36% 33% 35% 42% 34% 47% 39% 31%
No 32% 35% 30% 24% 33% 42% 25% 36% 23% 20% 29%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 40% 34% 23% 33% 29% 30% 41% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (478) (512) (182) (238) (383) (187) (700) (125) (103) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 47% 30% 30% 33% 39% 51% 33% 39% 36% 34% 40%
No 32% 20% 38% 42% 33% 39% 24% 24% 32% 32% 35% 29%
Not sure 31% 33% 32% 28% 34% 22% 25% 43% 29% 32% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (371) (367) (252) (483) (247) (110) (150) (177) (225) (361) (227)
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YouGov
March 24 - 25, 2016

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 24 - 25, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.041 to 6.064, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.798.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You

18



